ORDINANCE NO. 93-10

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AMERICAN CANYON ESTABLISHING A DATE FOR GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS

The City Council of the City of American Canyon does ordain as follows:

Section 1. Election Date Established.

The general municipal election for positions on the City Council shall be held on the first Tuesday following the first Monday in November in even numbered years, commencing November 1994.

Section 2. Consolidation of Elections.

The City Clerk shall petition the County of Napa to consolidate the City of American Canyon general municipal election with the state-wide general election being held on the first Tuesday following the first Monday in November of each even numbered year, commencing November 1994, and to permit the County Clerk to conduct the City general municipal election.

Section 3. Council Member Terms.

(a) Those council members whose terms of office would have, prior to the adoption of this ordinance, expired on the Tuesday succeeding the second Tuesday in April of 1994, shall continue in office until no later than the fourth Tuesday after the general municipal election in November 1994, and until their successors are elected and qualified.

(b) Those council members whose terms of office would have, prior to the adoption of this ordinance, expired on the Tuesday succeeding the second Tuesday in April of 1996, shall continue in office until no later than the fourth Tuesday after the general municipal election in November 1996, and until their successors are elected and qualified.

(c) The terms of office for council members elected in November 1994, and in each subsequent general municipal election, shall be, in accordance with state law, for terms of four (4) years and shall expire no later than the fourth Tuesday after the date of the general municipal election, and until their successors are elected and qualified.

Ordinance 93-10

Section 4. Effective Date.

This ordinance shall take effect and be legally operative upon its approval by the Board of Supervisors of Napa County.

Section 5. Notice to Voters Required.

Within thirty (30) days after this ordinance becomes operative, the City Clerk shall cause a notice to be mailed to all registered voters of the City informing them of the change in the election date and that as a result of the change in the election date, council member terms in office shall be changed.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of August, 1993.

Tom Orlando Mayor

ATTEST:

Ronald L. Kiedrowski City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William D. Mr

William D. Ross City Attorney

